PRIYANKA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Mashkur Building No.1, Krishnama Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600034 Tamil Nadu. Tel: 044-39196533 CIN-U65191TN1989PTC016994

June 9, 2017

To, The Dy. General Manager, Corporate Relations, **BSE Limited,** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 18(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations 2011, as amended.

We enclose herewith Disclosure in terms of Regulation 18(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, as amended, giving relevant details in the prescribed format. We hope you will find the same in order.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Priyanka Finance Private Limited

Name: Mirza Saeed Kazi Designation: Director

Encl: As above

Format for Disclosure by acquirer for shares/voting rights acquired during theoffer period under Regulation 18 (6) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

(i)	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Transchem Limited		
(ii)	Name of the acquirers / PAC	Priyanka Finance Private		
		Limited ("Acquirer") and		
		Mr. Vijay Choraria ("PAC")		
(iii)	Name of the persons/ entities who acquired shares in the	Priyanka Finance Private		
	TC	Limited		
(iv)	Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities statedat (iii)wasgiveninthedetailedpublicannouncement as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with Acquirer. (Yes/No) If no, provide (a) Reasons for non-disclosure (b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer / PAC	Yes		

Details of acquisition – for each person mentioned at (iii)

Numberof SharesVoti ngRightsAc quired(No.)	Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquire d		8 1	
					Before acquisition	After acquisition
2,300	June 9, 2017	Dpen Market Purchase	N.A.	25.00	4,00,000 (3.27%)	4,02,300 (3.29%)
		irer and PACs bef well as % of total			24,00,000 (19.6	51%)
		quirer and PACs well as % of total		l of TC)	24,02,300 (19.6	3%)

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Priyanka Finance Private Limited

Director

Date: June 9, 2017

Place: Mumbai